, In accordance with )
Rule 332 of th Dy
Inlgoelvency (Etn:Iand & A M O 2 .
Heleifules 201 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

n Company details

Comparynumber [0 [2 [5 |3 [4[2 (09

TUESDAY

iy

26/11/2019 #199
COMPANIES HOUSE —

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Water Hall (England) Limited

bold black capitals

u Administrator's name

Full forename(s) ‘ Michael Paul

Surname ’ Roome

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberl 2 LACE mALKkET JQUALE

Street (

Post town [t\lo#—rmw—tm

County/Region l

Postcode t ~N || ’___ 1| £ £

Country |

u Administrator's name o

Full forename(s © Other administrator
(s) Dean Anthony Use this section to tell us about

Surname Nelson another administrator.

r Administrator’s address e

Building name/number‘ 2 LACE marier SouAe

& Other administrator

Street {

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

|

Post town | NOTT i CHtArn

County/Region ‘

e [ wlel i [l 78
Country ’

04/17 Version 10




~AMO?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s )

Attachment

| have attached a copy of'

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7]

Date of the statement of affairs

olv Flo Blolile

Date
H Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Oste S

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

o — =
205 M [200l1le

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wil! be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Sam Thompson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Company name

Smith Cooper

|

Address

2 LACE MARLES JSAuARd

Post town

NOTTINCHAN,

County/Region

e Alele ] filels

Country

’DX

Telephone

ongyr 48 4348

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(@ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquirles@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name:  Water Hall (England) Limited (In Adminisiration) {(*the Company™)

Company Number: 02534209
In the Business and Property List, Insolvency and Companies Court Reference
No. 006542 of 2019

Statement as to the affairs of Water Hall [England) Limited of Gatehouse Farm, Gransmore Green,
Felsted, CM6 3LB

on 1 Oclober 2019, the dote that the Company enfered Administration.

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete

staterment of the afidirs of the above named company as at 1 Octaber 2019, the
date that the Company entered Administration.

Full name &}.aﬂ ¢ EO N G LYO 05

Signed '\!MCJML £ C.GWM

Dated 21 !H /fcf

© Resources for IPs LLP 2019



A - sSummary of Assets

Assets
Assels subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floaling charge:

Uncharged assets:

Funds in Escrow: Bunkers

Funds in Escrow:; South Field Wood
Land and Properiy

Investment in Warecrete Limited
Book Debts

Estimafed total assets available far
preferential creditars

Signature ;JUO{OH\ E_ %&Q}Da#e f;l(‘gugﬁ‘

® Resources for IPs LLP 2019

Book value Estimated to
Redlise
£ £
Nil Nil
Nil Nil
38,153 38,153
1,074,386 Uncertain
266,291 Uncertain
17,271 Nil
266,174 Uncertain
38,153




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimaied total assets available for preferential
creditors (carnled from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Employees (number: __0 )
Estimaled deficiency/surplus as regards preferential credifors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {c/d)

Estimated total assels avatlable for floating charge holders

Debis secured by floating charges

£stimaled deficiency/surplus of assets after floaling charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable [b/d)
Total assels available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims:-

Employees (number: __0 }

Consumers who have paid in advance for

goods or services (number; __ 0 )

Otiher unsecured creditors

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (b/d)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issusd and called up capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

Estimate
£
38,153
£
Nil
38,153
£
N/A
38,153
£
Nl
38,153
£
N/A
38,153
£
Nt
Nil
63,700
NJA
(25.547)
5
144
{25,547)

S%gnofurej&(?kv}lz"\ ~ L%mz\/\ Dafe Al - ji—19

© Resources for IPs LLP 2019



$mith Cooper
Water Hall (England) Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

CBOO Barclays Bank plc 56.00
14 High Street
Great Bbunmow
Dunmow
CM6 TAA

CEOO Environmental Agency 52.450.13
Environment Agency
National Customer Contact Centre
PO Box 544
Rotherham
560 1BY

CEO1 Elmdale 1,170.00
Brook Road
Ralelgh Industrial Estate
Rateigh
Essex
5§86 7XR

CF0D Frank Lyons Staff Service 4,813.00
Gate House Farm
Braintree Road
Dunmow
CMé6 3LB

CFOi Finlay Plant {Southern} Limited 4,020.00
Lokeside House
Ladford Covert Industrial Estate
Seighford
Staffordshire
STI8 QL

CHOO H M Revenue & Customs 0.00
VAT
Insolvency & Securities
3rd Floor Euston Tower
286 Euston Road
London
NW1 3UQ

CHOV H M Revernue & Customs 0.00
PAYE
Room BP3202 Warkworth House
Benton Park View
Longbenton
Newcosile upon Tyne
NE?B 122

CHO2 H M Revenue & Customs 0.C0
VAT
5th Aoor
Reglan House
James Street
Liverpool
L75 JAD

Signature \\Qddﬁ'\, E_; [,—:gj‘)\_'_'/l___ e

Page 1 of 2 P§ SQL Ver. 2010 20 November 2019 10:45



Smith Cooper
Water Hall (England) Limited

A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

CHO3 H M Revenue & Customns
PAYE
Durrington Bridge House
Barrington Road
Worthing
BN12 4SE

CHO4 H M Revenue & Customs
532/
CT Operations $O838
PO Box 29997
Glasgow
G70 5AB

CHO5 Herfordshire County Council
County Hall
Hertfordshire
Herls
SGI38TN

0.00

0.00

1,191.00

11 Entries Totalling

$3,700.13

@ - Denotes associate/excluded creditor

Signature dw_fvuz& £ bygaa

Poge 20f 2

IPS SQL Ver, 2010

20 November 2019 10:45



6T0Z 471541 Joy 53un0say @

) 0
LI \ n \ V7 9ied QFQSJ | J\\S\JSJ, anpubig
\
\\
l\\\\\
\\
\\

\\

Jo)pain asicidwa
uaAlb 10)paid ] {apooisod yim) JO SWDN
T AuUNoss Jo anpa | Aundes aing | AQ piey Aunass AUD Jo siivped | 1gep o $$3IPPY
junouy

“{ucissassod s, AUDduIod sy Ul ALadold JaA0 )1 10 UOLUSES] BUlLIDID AUD PUD SJUSWSSIBD S|0s JDUOPUOD 10 Buisoa] 2oy ‘aspysnd
-2 JBPUN SIOHPSLD OS[0 81D AUG JBUdUM B0 IPU PUD) AUDALUICD By} JSUIBBD SWIDI SADY OUM $9RASIAWS 10 SR 1SN NoA 2joN

SYOLQIID FAO01dWT



BTOZ 471 Sdi 10y $83un053Y &

BI[TT7% eied 45594. g z\% _ﬁj,, ainjoubis

\
\
\\\

\\
1
\

\l\\t
usnb JoppaiD 3 (&poosod Yiim) JOURSID JO SLUDN
T AIUNDSS JO SNoA | Aunoss aibg | Ag piay AJundas AUD Jo sioyed | 1gep 4o SSaIRPY
junowy
“[uoissassod

5, Aupduwio? ayy ul Apadoid B0 s Jo uoyualar Buluoid AUD pup sjueWSSIBD SI0S [DUCIPUCD SO Buisna| [BHOYD "sspyind-aiiy Japun siojipeIs
08D 31D AUD JBYIBUM S1D3IPUI pUR) $821a185 10 Spoob Jo Addns auy 10} souDapp Wt piRd sjunown Builipd uosssjoid IO DD $sauisng ‘epny]
§,|DNPIAIPUT B4 SPISING AJUIDLL 1O AloYm 210 DU} sasodind 1oy Builon [DAPIAIRUI UD "89] SIBWNSUOD 210 OUM SIOHPSaID (B SPNIDU ISAW NO ), 80N

SYOLAIAD AIWNNSNOD



1 A

BTOT ¢71 5d1 10§ S3UN0SAY (B

5?\&\ 3IQ TATAY .M J%ﬁjm/ SINfoUBTS

¥l 144 SIVIOL
S3IDUS AIBUIpIO b | ¥l 24 g€ WD X&553 'PaJSiS4 "USSIS 2IOLISUDIS) 'WIDY 8%NCUaIDs pajw #¢ SUGA]
ERTOTN P8y $21045
pIBy saI04s 1O SIoted JUILION IO ON (apozjsod yym) sseuppy JOP|OULIDYS [0 SWIDN

SYFTTOHIIVHS ANYIWOD



